Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000678

2019-000680

2019-000682

2019-000681

2019-000684

2019-000686

2019-000685

2019-000689

Reported Date

2019-03-04

2019-03-04

2019-03-04

2019-03-04

2019-03-04

2019-03-04

2019-03-05

2019-03-05

Reported Time

9:05:00 AM

2:28:00 PM

2:38:00 PM

3:29:00 PM

8:41:00 PM

10:45:00 PM

2:37:00 AM

12:27:00 PM

Location

BENNETT
CENTRE FOR
STUDENT
SERVICES

HEALTH,
NURSING and
ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES

BENNETT
CENTRE FOR
STUDENT
SERVICES

CENTRE FOR
FILM and
THEATRE
VARI HALL

VANIER
RESIDENCE

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

NORMAN
BETHUNE
COLLEGE

Category

Information

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Theft, Under
$5000

Hate Incident

Hate Incident

Trespass to
Property Act

Smoking
Complaint

Subcategory

Health & Safety
Concern

Sudden lliness

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

Non-
Threatening

Non-
Threatening

Non-Community
Member

Subject Not
Identified

Period of March 04 to 10, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Police responded to
check on the well-being of a non-
community member after they made
concerning comments. Toronto Police
determined medical care was not required.
Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing a
sudden illness. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was causing a disturbance in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Complainant reported his backpack was
stolen from the seat beside him while in
the Fireside lounge.

A community member reported they
witnessed two unknown males utter hate
based comments towards another
community member. Descriptions of the
suspects were obtained.

Residence Life staff reported that hate
based graffiti was discovered in the
residence. Toronto Police were notified.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security responded to a smoking
complaint. The source of the smoke was
determined to be unknown persons
smoking in a stairwell.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000691

2019-000690

2019-000698

2019-000692

2019-000694

2019-000693

2019-000699

2019-000702

2019-000700

Reported Date

2019-03-05

2019-03-05

2019-03-05

2019-03-05

2019-03-05

2019-03-05

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

Reported Time

2:02:00 PM

3:11:00 PM

4:12:00 PM

4:56:00 PM

8:51:00 PM

10:15:00 PM

12:52:00 PM

1:01:00 PM

1:23:00 PM

Location

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

ACCOLADE
EAST

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
YORK HALL

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
CENTRE OF
EXCELLENCE
SCOTT LIBRARY

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

Category

Information

Emergency
Medical

Harassment

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency
Medical

Fraud

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief,
Under $5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Health & Safety
Concern

Sudden Iliness

General

Loitering

Sudden Iliness

Debit\Credit
Card

Non-Community
Member

University
Property

Private Property

Period of March 04 to 10, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Police responded to
check on the well-being of a community
member who was reported to be in
distress. Medical care was declined.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing
abdominal pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report that a
community member was harassed during a
class by another community member.

Security responded to a report that two
community members were loitering in a
classroom and refused to leave when
requested. The community members were
cautioned and directed to leave.

Security, Residence Life staff and EMS
responded to check on the well-being of a
community member who was reported to
be in distress. Medical care was declined.

A community member reported their lost
credit card was fraudulently used to make
purchased on campus.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was causing a disturbance. The
individual was identified and escorted off
campus.

Complainant reported damage to drywall
on the fourth floor. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000701

2019-000710

2019-000705

2019-000704

2019-000703

2019-000706

2019-000721

2019-000711

2019-000713

Reported Date

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

2019-03-06

Reported Time

1:33:00 PM

2:33:00 PM

2:41:00 PM

2:54:00 PM

3:13:00 PM

3:32:00 PM

5:46:00 PM

8:29:00 PM

9:30:00 PM

Location

IGNAT KANEFF
BUILDING
(OSGOODE
HALL LAW
SCHOOL)
MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

IGNAT KANEFF
BUILDING
(OSGOODE
HALL LAW
SCHOOL)

ROSS BUILDING
- NORTH
TOWER

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

CALUMET
COLLEGE

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
LOWER LOT
STAIRWAY

VARI HALL

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

Category

Theft, Under
$5000

Smoking
Complaint

Theft, Under
$5000

Emergency
Medical

Theft, Under
$5000

Smoking
Complaint

Emergency
Medical

Disturbance,

Causing

Emergency
Medical

Subcategory

Private Property

Subject Not
Identified

Private Property

Existing Medical
Condition

Private Property

Subject Not
Identified

Slip\Trip\Fall

Common
Nuisance

Existing Medical
Condition

Period of March 04 to 10, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported the theft of a
briefcase left unattended in a first floor
hallway.

Security responded to a smoking
complaint. The source of the smoke was
not located.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in the library.

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member experienced a
seizure. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.
Complainant reported the theft of a cellular
phone left unattended on the second floor.

Security responded to a smoking
complaint. The source of the smoke was
not located.

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member fell and
sustained an injury while descending the
lower lot stairway. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was acting in a concerning
manner. The male refused offers of
assistance and left campus.

Security responded to assist a community
member who was experiencing symptoms
of an existing medical condition. EMS was
declined.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000714

2019-000715

2019-000716

2019-000720

2019-000717

2019-000718

2019-000723

2019-000726

2019-000724

2019-000725

Reported Date

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

Reported Time

1:42:00 AM

3:06:00 AM

8:45:00 AM

9:24:00 AM

9:24:00 AM

9:40:00 AM

12:39:00 PM

2:15:00 PM

2:30:00 PM

2:31:00 PM

Location

VANIER
RESIDENCE

340
ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

IAN MAC BLVD
and
CHIMNEYSTACK
KEELE CAMPUS

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

STEDMAN
LECTURE HALLS

NORMAN
BETHUNE
COLLEGE

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING
SCOTT LIBRARY

Category

Fire Alarm

Noise
Complaint

Fraud

Information

Uttering
Threats

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under
$5000

Smoking
Complaint

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Unknown Cause

Source Located

Copyright
Infringement

Health & Safety
Concern

Non-Community

Member

Loitering

Private Property

Subject Not
Identified

Private Property

Private Property

Period of March 04 to 10, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not
determined.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be loud music emanating from two
apartments. The occupants of both units
were cautioned and requested to lower the
volume.

A Security patrol discovered a University
logo being used without authorization.

Complainant expressed a concern
regarding the behaviour of a community
member during a class.

A community member reported being
threatened by two unknown females.
Descriptions of the suspects were
obtained.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was asleep inside the
basement level computer lounge. The
male was identified as a non-community
member and was directed to leave
campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a wallet
left unattended in a lecture hall.

Security responded to a smoking
complaint. The source of the smoke was
determined to be unknown persons
smoking inside a stairwell.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in a basement
level classroom.

Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended on the fifth floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000737

2019-000738

2019-000727

2019-000728

2019-000731

2019-000732

2019-000734

2019-000735

Reported Date

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-07

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

Reported Time

3:00:00 PM

3:06:00 PM

3:30:00 PM

4:07:00 PM

10:29:00 PM

11:37:00 PM

1:29:00 AM

8:14:00 AM

Location

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
YORK HALL

YORK LANES
OFFICES

WINTERS LANE

SCOTT LIBRARY

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

THOMPSON
ROAD

VARI HALL

VARI HALL

Category

Harassment

Harassment

Emergency
Medical

Theft, Under
$5000
Emergency

Medical

Emergency
Medical

Disturbance,
Causing

Mischief,
Under $5000

Subcategory

Sexual

Social Media

Slip\Trip\Fall

Private Property

Existing Medical
Condition

Slip\Trip\Fall

Loitering

University
Property

Period of March 04 to 10, 2019

Incident Summary

A community member reported being
sexually harassed by another community
member several years prior. The survivor
has been provided with information on The
Centre for Sexual Violence Response and
Education, community resources and other
campus services.

A community member reported being
harassed by another community member.

A community member reported they
sustained an ankle injury while walking on
a sidewalk near Winters Lanes. Medical
care was declined.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.

Security responded to a report of a
community member experiencing
symptoms of an existing medical condition.
EMS was declined.

A community member reported they
sustained an injury while walking on a
sidewalk near Thompson Road. Medical
care was declined.

A Security patrol encountered an unknown
male asleep inside a third floor classroom.
The individual was identified as a non-
community member and directed to leave
the building.

Security responded to a report that a
community member observed an unknown
male urinate inside a third floor classroom.
A description of the male was obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000736

2019-000740

2019-000739

2019-000743

2019-000741

2019-000747

2019-000744

2019-000748

2019-000749

2019-000750

Reported Date

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

2019-03-08

Reported Time

11:51:00 AM

1:16:00 PM

1:30:00 PM

2:03:00 PM

2:21:00 PM

3:07:00 PM

3:12:00 PM

3:46:00 PM

5:28:00 PM

6:46:00 PM

Location

GOLDFARB
CENTRE FOR
FINE ARTS

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

ACCOLADE
WEST

SCOTT LIBRARY

BENNETT
CENTRE
PARKING
GARAGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

BEHAVIOURAL
SCIENCE
BUILDING

CURTIS
LECTURE HALLS

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

Category

Trespass to
Property Act

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Smoking
Complaint

Theft, Under
$5000

Hazardous
Substance

Harassment

Information

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

Private Property

Subject Not
Identified

Private Property

Fuel Spill

Criminal\
Stalking

Health & Safety
Concern

Private Property

Private Property

Period of March 04 to 10, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report that an
individual was panhandling in the building.
The individual was identified as a
previously trespassed non-community
member and was escorted off campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a cellular
phone left unattended on the second floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended on the third floor.

Security responded to a smoking
complaint. The source was determined to
be unknown persons smoking in a
stairwell.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth
floor.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
report of a parked vehicle leaking fuel.
Toronto Fire dispensed an absorbent on
the leak and the owner attended to remove
the vehicle. Grounds staff attended for
clean up.

A community member reported ongoing
harassment by another community
member.

A community member expressed a
concern for the well-being of another
community member who made a
concerning remark.

Complainant reported the theft of a jacket
left unattended in a lecture hall.

Complainant reported the theft of a cellular
phone left unattended in a classroom.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000751

2019-000752

2019-000753

2019-000754

2019-000756

2019-000758

2019-000759

2019-000763

Reported Date

2019-03-08

2019-03-09

2019-03-09

2019-03-09

2019-03-09

2019-03-10

2019-03-10

2019-03-10

Reported Time

10:11:00 PM

3:10:00 AM

4:18:00 PM

7:40:00 PM

9:35:00 PM

12:28:00 PM

1:18:00 PM

2:34:00 PM

Location

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

VANIER
RESIDENCE

YORK LANES
RETAIL

CENTRAL
SQUARE

FINE ARTS
ROAD

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
WOOD
RESIDENCE
LASSONDE
BUILDING

WINTERS
COLLEGE

Category

Smoking
Complaint

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency
Medical

Fire Alarm

Disorderly
Behaviour

Subcategory

Caution Issued

Sudden Iliness

Non-Community

Member

Non-Community

Member

Dispute

Sudden lliness

Malicious
Activation

Unauthorized
Activities

Period of March 04 to 10, 2019

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered four

community members smoking inside a
classroom. The individuals were identified,
cautioned and directed to leave the
building.

Security, Residence Life staff and EMS
responded to a report of an intoxicated
community member in need of medical
care. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was causing a disturbance. The
individual was identified and escorted off
campus.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was causing a disturbance. The
individual was identified and escorted off
campus.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of an altercation between two
individuals. One involved party fled on
foot. The other involved party reported the
dispute occurred over the sale of personal
property. No injuries were reported.
Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing
abdominal pain. Medical care was
declined.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.

Security responded to a report that an
individual was consuming alcohol and
smoking in the dining hall. A description of
the individual was obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of March 04 to 10, 2019
Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Time Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
2019-000762 2019-03-10 4:29:00 PM COLONNADE Trespass to Non-Community = A Security patrol encountered a previously
Property Act Member trespassed non-community member in the

building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.
2019-000761 2019-03-10 5:24:00 PM PASSY Emergency Slip\Trip\Fall Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded
CRESCENT Medical to a report that a community member fell
outside the residence and sustained
injuries. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

2019-000764 2019-03-10 6:25:00 PM SCOTT LIBRARY  Disturbance, Common Security responded to a report that a
Causing Nuisance known non-community member was
causing a disturbance. The individual was
identified, cautioned and directed to leave
the library.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarm

Fraud

Harassment

Hate Incident
Hazardous Substance
Information

Mischief, Under $5000
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaint
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Uttering Threats

Total Reported Incidents

Number of Incidents
01
06
12
02
02
04
02
01
04
02
01
06
14
07
01
65

Period of March 04 to 10, 2019
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