Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000678	2019-03-04	9:05:00 AM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Toronto Police responded to check on the well-being of a non-community member after they made concerning comments. Toronto Police determined medical care was not required.
2019-000680	2019-03-04	2:28:00 PM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a sudden illness. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000682	2019-03-04	2:38:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was causing a disturbance in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000681	2019-03-04	3:29:00 PM	CENTRE FOR FILM and THEATRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported his backpack was stolen from the seat beside him while in the Fireside lounge.
2019-000684	2019-03-04	8:41:00 PM	VARI HALL	Hate Incident	Non- Threatening	A community member reported they witnessed two unknown males utter hate based comments towards another community member. Descriptions of the suspects were obtained.
2019-000686	2019-03-04	10:45:00 PM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Hate Incident	Non- Threatening	Residence Life staff reported that hate based graffiti was discovered in the residence. Toronto Police were notified.
2019-000685	2019-03-05	2:37:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000689	2019-03-05	12:27:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source of the smoke was determined to be unknown persons smoking in a stairwell.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000691	2019-03-05	2:02:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Toronto Police responded to check on the well-being of a community member who was reported to be in distress. Medical care was declined.
2019-000690	2019-03-05	3:11:00 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing abdominal pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000698	2019-03-05	4:12:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Harassment	General	Security responded to a report that a community member was harassed during a class by another community member.
2019-000692	2019-03-05	4:56:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report that two community members were loitering in a classroom and refused to leave when requested. The community members were cautioned and directed to leave.
2019-000694	2019-03-05	8:51:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff and EMS responded to check on the well-being of a community member who was reported to be in distress. Medical care was declined.
2019-000693	2019-03-05	10:15:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE	Fraud	Debit\Credit Card	A community member reported their lost credit card was fraudulently used to make purchased on campus.
2019-000699	2019-03-06	12:52:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was causing a disturbance. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000702	2019-03-06	1:01:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported damage to drywall on the fourth floor. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-000700	2019-03-06	1:23:00 PM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000701	2019-03-06	1:33:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a briefcase left unattended in a first floor hallway.
2019-000710	2019-03-06	2:33:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source of the smoke was not located.
2019-000705	2019-03-06	2:41:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in the library.
2019-000704	2019-03-06	2:54:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member experienced a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000703	2019-03-06	3:13:00 PM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended on the second floor.
2019-000706	2019-03-06	3:32:00 PM	CALUMET COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source of the smoke was not located.
2019-000721	2019-03-06	5:46:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - LOWER LOT STAIRWAY	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fell and sustained an injury while descending the lower lot stairway. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000711	2019-03-06	8:29:00 PM	VARI HALL	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was acting in a concerning manner. The male refused offers of assistance and left campus.
2019-000713	2019-03-06	9:30:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security responded to assist a community member who was experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS was declined.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000714	2019-03-07	1:42:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2019-000715	2019-03-07	3:06:00 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be loud music emanating from two apartments. The occupants of both units were cautioned and requested to lower the volume.
2019-000716	2019-03-07	8:45:00 AM	IAN MAC BLVD and CHIMNEYSTACK	Fraud	Copyright Infringement	A Security patrol discovered a University logo being used without authorization.
2019-000720	2019-03-07	9:24:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Complainant expressed a concern regarding the behaviour of a community member during a class.
2019-000717	2019-03-07	9:24:00 AM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Uttering Threats	Non-Community Member	A community member reported being threatened by two unknown females. Descriptions of the suspects were obtained.
2019-000718	2019-03-07	9:40:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was asleep inside the basement level computer lounge. The male was identified as a non-community member and was directed to leave campus.
2019-000723	2019-03-07	12:39:00 PM	STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a wallet left unattended in a lecture hall.
2019-000726	2019-03-07	2:15:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source of the smoke was determined to be unknown persons smoking inside a stairwell.
2019-000724	2019-03-07	2:30:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a basement level classroom.
2019-000725	2019-03-07	2:31:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended on the fifth floor.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000737	2019-03-07	3:00:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Harassment	Sexual	A community member reported being sexually harassed by another community member several years prior. The survivor has been provided with information on The Centre for Sexual Violence Response and Education, community resources and other campus services.
2019-000738	2019-03-07	3:06:00 PM	YORK LANES OFFICES	Harassment	Social Media	A community member reported being harassed by another community member.
2019-000727	2019-03-07	3:30:00 PM	WINTERS LANE	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	A community member reported they sustained an ankle injury while walking on a sidewalk near Winters Lanes. Medical care was declined.
2019-000728	2019-03-07	4:07:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-000731	2019-03-07	10:29:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS was declined.
2019-000732	2019-03-07	11:37:00 PM	THOMPSON ROAD	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	A community member reported they sustained an injury while walking on a sidewalk near Thompson Road. Medical care was declined.
2019-000734	2019-03-08	1:29:00 AM	VARI HALL	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male asleep inside a third floor classroom. The individual was identified as a noncommunity member and directed to leave the building.
2019-000735	2019-03-08	8:14:00 AM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report that a community member observed an unknown male urinate inside a third floor classroom. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000736	2019-03-08	11:51:00 AM	GOLDFARB CENTRE FOR FINE ARTS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that an individual was panhandling in the building. The individual was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and was escorted off campus.
2019-000740	2019-03-08	1:16:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended on the second floor.
2019-000739	2019-03-08	1:30:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended on the third floor.
2019-000743	2019-03-08	2:03:00 PM	ACCOLADE WEST	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source was determined to be unknown persons smoking in a stairwell.
2019-000741	2019-03-08	2:21:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
2019-000747	2019-03-08	3:07:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE PARKING GARAGE	Hazardous Substance	Fuel Spill	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a report of a parked vehicle leaking fuel. Toronto Fire dispensed an absorbent on the leak and the owner attended to remove the vehicle. Grounds staff attended for clean up.
2019-000744	2019-03-08	3:12:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Harassment	Criminal\ Stalking	A community member reported ongoing harassment by another community member.
2019-000748	2019-03-08	3:46:00 PM	BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE BUILDING	Information	Health & Safety Concern	A community member expressed a concern for the well-being of another community member who made a concerning remark.
2019-000749	2019-03-08	5:28:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a jacket left unattended in a lecture hall.
2019-000750	2019-03-08	6:46:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in a classroom.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000751	2019-03-08	10:11:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	A Security patrol encountered four community members smoking inside a classroom. The individuals were identified, cautioned and directed to leave the building.
2019-000752	2019-03-09	3:10:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical care. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000753	2019-03-09	4:18:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was causing a disturbance. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000754	2019-03-09	7:40:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was causing a disturbance. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000756	2019-03-09	9:35:00 PM	FINE ARTS ROAD	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of an altercation between two individuals. One involved party fled on foot. The other involved party reported the dispute occurred over the sale of personal property. No injuries were reported.
2019-000758	2019-03-10	12:28:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - WOOD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing abdominal pain. Medical care was declined.
2019-000759	2019-03-10	1:18:00 PM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2019-000763	2019-03-10	2:34:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Security responded to a report that an individual was consuming alcohol and smoking in the dining hall. A description of the individual was obtained.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000762	2019-03-10	4:29:00 PM	COLONNADE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000761	2019-03-10	5:24:00 PM	PASSY CRESCENT	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report that a community member fell outside the residence and sustained injuries. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000764	2019-03-10	6:25:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that a known non-community member was causing a disturbance. The individual was identified, cautioned and directed to leave the library.

## Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Disorderly Behaviour	01
Disturbance, Causing	06
Emergency Medical	12
Fire Alarm	02
Fraud	02
Harassment	04
Hate Incident	02
Hazardous Substance	01
Information	04
Mischief, Under \$5000	02
Noise Complaint	01
Smoking Complaint	06
Theft, Under \$5000	14
Trespassing	07
Uttering Threats	01
Total Reported Incidents	65